KRAWLIN For CHRIST Jeep Show and Shine July 27, 2024 Vendor Form

EVENT LOCATION: Sumter County Civic Center 700 W. Liberty Street Sumter, S.C. 29150

<u>VENDORS</u>: All applicants will be assigned spots in the Vendor Area. Vendors can set up Friday or Saturday. If setting up Friday, the set-up time is 9am to 3pm. Saturday gates will open at 8am for vendor set-up. All vendors must complete their set-up with everything in place by 9:30am on Saturday July 27th. If you would like to set your jeep up inside the civic center, you must have carpet squares to go under your jeep and tires. All vendors must have a business license. Vendors shall leave their designated location free from trash and in similar condition that it was prior to booth set-up. Vendors are prohibited from closing down and leaving the event early.

<u>BOOTH SPACES:</u> We are accepting applications for vendors; we ask that all vendors sales be Jeep or Christian related. Vendors are responsible for providing their own tents, if a table or chairs are needed you must contact us three weeks in advance. Booth spaces are 12'x12' for \$100.00. When paying with credit card, card fees will apply to the total.

<u>REFUNDS:</u> Vendor Space refunds WILL NOT BE ISSUED FOR ANY REASON for cancellations made LESS THAN 30 days prior to event. There is a \$5.00 fee for any Cancellations when using a credit card.

<u>PAYMENT for VENDOR SPACES:</u> Cash or Card, No checks. When using a card, the card fees will apply to the total.

KRAWLIN For CHRIST Jeep Show and Shine

July 27, 2024

Vendor Form

<u>IMPORTANT:</u> Please read this area completely – Your signature on the Vendor or participant, Application states that you agree to all of the attached information.

I confirm that I, my representatives, employees and agents, agree to protect and hold KRAWLIN' For CHRIST harmless from any responsibility, personal liability, claims, losses or damages arising out of, or in conjunction with, my participation in the KRAWLIN' For CHRIST Jeep Show and Shine Event. As a vendor or participant, I assume full responsibility for any booth and or space utilized by me, my employees and my agents; and I accept full responsibility for the quality and condition of any products offered and sold by me, my employees and my agents.

We will provide publicity for this event. As such, our staff reserves the right to take photos of vendors or participant's and vendors' products for promotion of the event. Promotion includes, but is not limited to advertisements, press releases, promotional and publicity publications and websites.

By submitting your Registration, you accept the above conditions and implicitly hold KRAWLIN' For CHRIST, its staff, and the Sumter County Civic Center harmless from any legal actions against these entities.

VENDOR APPLICATION: Please complete the application below to be considered for a vendor position at KRAWLIN For CHRIST Jeep Show and Shine. I have read this contract in its entirety and am in agreement and or compliance with the terms contained herein.

Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:		

KRAWLIN For CHRIST Jeep Show and Shine <u>July 27, 2024</u>

Vendor Form

Business Name:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone Number:
Contact E-mail:
Website / Facebook:
Description of Business:

Please submit your Vendor Application by e-mail to $\underline{krawlinforchrist@sc.rr.com}$